## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

**Public Comments** 

The approval of the minutes of the December 20, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and AppSmart to archive inactive County e-mail accounts, as per retention regulations, at a monthly cost of \$4.00 per account

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and the Pennsylvania District Attorneys Institute for maintenance and service of the PA SAVIN System at no cost for a time period beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and the Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency for the Adult Probation /Parole Grant in Aid

The approval of a request to Mifflinburg Bank and Trust to requisition the remaining \$106,631.69 remaining in the Courthouse Annex Loan for the purpose of finishing the Annex parking lot

The appointment of Annette Gray of Monroe Township as Farmer Director on the Snyder County Conservation District Board for a term beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2026

The appointment of Chairman Joseph E. Kantz as the Commissioner Representative on the Snyder County Conservation District Board for a term beginning January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Michael C. O'Donnell, Esquire to acts as Conflict Counsel at an annual cost of \$39,140.00 for a term of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023

Discussion and possible action regarding the bids received for the Phase 1 - EMA/Planning Office Construction Project

**New Business** 

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment